Fiscal Year 2023
Continuum of Care Competition
Homeless Assistance Award Report

State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
|Ohio I

OH-500 - Cincinnati/Hamilton County CoC

BHS PSH 0542 CoC $463,485
BHS PSH 0542 Expansion CoC $4,408
BHS RRH 0303 CoC $410,812
BHS RRH 0303 Expansion CoC $3,913
BHS RRH 0461 CoC $779,662
BHS RRH 0461 Expansion CoC $7,189
BHS RRH 0472 CoC $975,446
BHS RRH 0472 Expansion CoC $9,405
BHS RRH 0604 CoC $504,048
BHS RRH 0604 Expansion CoC $5,479
BHS RRH 0659 CoC $325,246
BHS RRH 0659 Expansion CoC $3,317
BHS RRH 0718 CoC $951,868
BHS RRH 0718 Expansion CoC $8,940
BHS SSO 0248 CoC $322,568
CARA PSH 0009 CoC $968,959
CILO PSH 0008 CoC $620,489
EXCL PSH 0475 CoC $2,378,072
FHIHN PSH 0368 CoC $444,511
FHIHN PSH 0539 CoC $440,510
FHIHN PSH 0683 CoC $360,284
FHIHN RRH 0403 CoC $277,307

1/24/2024

Page 1 of 13



State
CoC Name

Project Name
FHIHN RRH 0476

FHIHN RRH 0721

FHIHN TH/RRH 0605

LYS PSH 0404

LYS RRH 0254

LYS RRH 0365

LYS SSO 0253

NCR PSH 0576

OTR PSH 0003

OTR PSH 0015

OTR PSH 0302

OTR PSH 0541

OTR PSH 0720

OVGI RRH 0306

SHVG RRH 0519

SHVG RRH 0519 Expansion
SHVG RRH 0658

SHVG RRH 0658 Expansion
SHVG SSO 0012

STEH HMIS 0251

STEH HMIS 0251 Expansion
STEH Planning

STEH PSH 0722

STEH SSO 0498

STEH SSO 0498 Expansion

STEH UFA FY23

TH PSH 0307

TH PSH 0579

1/24/2024

Program Awarded Amount
CoC $414,670
CoC $490,769
CoC $545,003
CoC $267,941
CoC $197,729
CoC $229,734
CoC $102,518
CoC $491,740
CoC $323,348
CoC $137,451
CoC $831,528
CoC $266,290
CoC $529,922
CoC $709,992
CoC $1,687,696
CoC $27,417
CoC $885,914
CoC $14,390
CoC $251,769
CoC $455,611
CoC $22,780
CoC $1,219,820
CoC $393,318
CoC $136,711
CoC $6,835
CoC $731,892
CoC $693,063
CoC $1,212,020

Page 2 of 13



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
TH PSH 0579 Expansion CoC $5,923
TM PSH 0006 CoC $103,709
TM PSH 0329 CoC $462,177
TM PSH 0362 CoC $98,819
TM PSH 0520 CoC $187,931
TM PSH 0606 CoC $538,635
TM PSH 0606 Expansion CoC $4,899
TM PSH FY23 New CoC $657,574
YHDP TH/RRH 0686 CoC $2,123,793
YWCA RRH 0325 CoC $151,301
YWCA TH/RRH 0577 CoC $207,292
YWCA TH/RRH 0603 CoC $901,753
|OH-500 Total : $28,987,595|
OH-501 - Toledo/Lucas County CoC

1st Avenue CoC $253,468
A Place Called Home CoC $126,515
Affordable Housing for Persons With Mental lliness CoC $419,068
CoC Planning Project 2023 CoC $392,171
Coordinated Entry CoC $151,534
Families With Mental lliness CoC $95,008
Families With Mental lliness Expansion CoC $100,245
Fresh Start CoC $117,627
FY23 NCR Commons at Garden Lake CoC $75,000
HMIS Renewal CoC $148,599
Housing First CoC $189,931
PACT Partnership CoC $245,626
Pathway To Shelter CoC $120,666

1/24/2024

Page 3 of 13



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Renewal Project Application CoC $65,562
Special Assistance for Families Accessing Housing (SAFAH) CoC $267,768
Steps to Home PSH 2023 CoC $792,363
Steps to Home RRH 2023 CoC $837,031
|OH-501 Total : $4,398,182|
OH-502 - Cleveland/Cuyahoga County CoC

04 SRA CoC $2,040,432
14 SRA CoC $1,464,445
15 EDEN RRH CoC $1,470,902
19 TRA CoC $1,483,084
22 SRA CoC $644,968
23 PSH Seniors CoC $829,524
8301 Detroit Renewal Application FY23 CoC $1,054,634
93 TRA CoC $13,566,100
Cogswell Hall CoC $126,909
Cuyahoga Coordinated Entry Renewal FY2023 CoC $968,045
Cuyahoga County Rapid Rehousing for Families Renewal FY2023 CoC $494,088
Cuyahoga County Rapid Rehousing for Singles Renewal FY2023 CoC $550,101
Cuyahoga Planning Project FY2023 CoC $1,500,000
Downtown Superior Apartments CoC $246,713
EAX Consolidation CoC $3,006,789
Emerald Alliance XI CoC $850,590
Euclid CoC $1,897,296
Journey Home Supportive Services CoC $584,553
Miles CoC $883,002
Permanent Supportive Housing/CH '23 CoC $476,912
PHYA and PAP Merge CoC $1,318,512

1/24/2024

Page 4 of 13



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
RRH DV Bonus Expansion CoC $3,464,201
Safe Haven 3 Renewal Application FY23 CoC $464,170
South Pointe CoC $1,131,235
WSCC RRH52 CoC $677,802
|OH-502 Total : $41,195,007|
OH-503 - Columbus/Franklin County CoC

CHN 2023 Briggsdale Apartments CoC $185,605
CHN 2023 Deer Hill Place CoC $494,366
CHN 2023 East Fifth Avenue Apartments CoC $232,914
CHN 2023 Family Homes CoC $13,310
CHN 2023 Inglewood Court CoC $60,247
CHN 2023 Knoll View Place CoC $262,551
CHN 2023 Marsh Brook Place CoC $254,000
CHN 2023 Parsons Avenue Apartments CoC $331,658
CHN 2023 Safe Haven CoC $188,951
CHN 2023 Southpoint Place Apartments CoC $213,546
CHN 2023 Terrace Place Apartments CoC $135,549
CHN 2023 Wilson Apartments CoC $66,279
CSB 2023 CoC Planning CoC $947,630
CSB 2023 HMIS CoC $164,070
CSB 2023 UFA CoC $568,578
Equitas Health 2023 PSH CoC $1,025,343
HFF 2023 Job2Housing CoC $355,997
Homefull 2023 Isaiah Project CoC $2,404,660
Homefull 2023 Leasing CoC $1,659,942
Homefull 2023 Leasing Expansion CoC $327,746
Homefull 2023 SRA CoC $2,371,349

1/24/2024

Page 5 of 13



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Homefull 2023 TRA CoC $2,149,196
Homefull 2023 TRA Mainstream/EHV CoC $871,351

Huckleberry House 2023 Transitional Living Program CoC $232,135
LSS CHOICES 2023 Joint TH-RRH CoC $1,006,648
Maryhaven 2023 Supportive Housing Project CoC $183,196
NCR 2023 Berwyn East CoC $338,633
NCR 2023 Commons at Buckingham CoC $172,375
NCR 2023 Commons at Grant CoC $172,376
NCR 2023 Commons at Third CoC $172,375
NCR 2023 Van Buren Village CoC $64,200
RI-NCH 2023 DV SSO-CE CoC $195,057
VOA 2023 Permanent Supportive Housing for Families CoC $626,653
YHDP 2023 CARR Team CoC $224,000
YHDP CHN 2023 Youth PSH CoC $134,058
YHDP HFF 2023 TAY RRH CoC $976,447
YHDP HFF 2023 TAY Transition to Home CoC $1,744,369
YHDP NCR 2023 Youth PSH CoC $212,283
YMCA 2023 Beacon Communities 80 S. 6th St CoC $262,450
YMCA 2023 DV RRH Combined CoC $1,592,806
YMCA 2023 Touchstone Field CoC $237,170
YWCA 2023 WINGS | CoC $257,848
|OH-503 Total : $24,089,917|
OH-504 - Youngstown/Mahoning County CoC

Beatitude House Permanent Supportive Housing Program CoC $511,966
CE Renewal Project Application FY 23 CoC $33,929
HMIS Expansion Grant CoC $75,000
Merici Housing PSH Combined CoC $80,703

1/24/2024

Page 6 of 13



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Phoenix Court CoC $196,755
Planning Grant FY23 CoC $197,807
Samaritan Housing, PRA CoC $165,981

SPC 2019 CoC $188,198
YWCA Permanent Housing for Families with Disabilities CoC $352,218
YWCA Scattered-Site 2 Permanent Housing for Disabled Families Combined CoC $272,863
|OH-504 Total : $2,075,420|
OH-505 - Dayton, Kettering/Montgomery County CoC

2023 Renewal PSH CoC $2,698,292
Bridges RRH CoC $874,602
CoC Coordinated Entry CoC $524,603
CoC Coordinated Entry DV Expansion CoC $206,501

De Paul PSH CoC $161,028
DV Joint TH-RRH CoC $518,312
HMIS CoC $240,525
HOPE and Aspire CoC $1,176,741

Housing First I-IV CoC $1,209,180
lowa Avenue Commons CoC $140,916
Kettering Commons CoC $150,390
Key Terrace CoC $450,519
MVHO Rental Assistance CoC $430,331

OH-505 CoC Planning 2023 CoC $585,116
Ohio Commons Consolidated CoC $258,623
Opening Doors for the Homeless CoC $414,986
Rapid Re-Housing CoC $966,107
Rapid Rehousing for DV Survivors CoC $674,458
Rapid Rehousing for Youth CoC $348,840

1/24/2024

Page 7 of 13



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
River Commons I CoC $180,844
Safe Haven CoC $324,177
SRA Consolidated CoC $744,961
TH for Youth CoC $583,071
Westcliff CoC $267,546
|OH-505 Total : $14,130,669)
OH-506 - Akron, Barberton/Summit County CoC

Akron Supportive Housing - South Street CoC $48,579
Akron Supportive Housing - Waterloo CoC $56,480
Akron/Summit County HMIS CoC $260,442
Blackbird Landing CoC $226,718
Blue Herron CoC $271,567
Brubaker Program 2023 CoC $166,315
Centralized Intake - Summit CoC $215,652
Commons at Madaline Park CoC $272,220
Coordinated Entry for DV programs CoC $150,000
HM Life Project Based Sites for Families CoC $515,475
HM Life Scattered Sites for Families CoC $192,862
Home Again CoC $72,120
Homeless Outreach RRH CoC $109,270
Homes for Youth CoC $155,752
Hope CoC $176,712
Humble Beginnings 2023 CoC $139,580
Lavender Landing CoC $217,394
New Genesis Health Home CoC $76,190
OH-506 CoC Planning Application FY2023 CoC $300,196
Pathways to Freedom 2023 CoC $319,536

1/24/2024

Page 8 of 13



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Peachtree Estates CoC $259,367
Project Beginnings | CoC $17,558
Safe Haven CoC $169,467
Safe Way Home CoC $280,433
Shelter Plus Care (CSS 2023) (OH0153L5E062316) CoC $577,712
Step Il CoC $413,525
Step Il Expansion CoC $61,620
The Micah Project CoC $121,649
Transition To Independence 2 CoC $525,545
Transitions to Independence CoC $158,640
|OH-506 Total : $6,528,576|
OH-507 - Ohio Balance of State CoC

ABLE Housing CoC $252,303
Almost Home CoC $289,297
Appleseed RRH CoC $188,310
Ashtabula County COC voucher program for families and singles CoC $143,248
Ashtabula Shelter Plus Care Vouchers for homeless persons with mental iliness CoC $382,958
Athens Family Housing CoC $139,354
Athens Serenity Village SAMI Shelter Plus Care CoC $49,268
Athens Shelter Plus Care CoC $328,098
Beginning Anew CoC $60,480
Bridges CoC $883,719
Butler County PSH Expansion CoC $621,378
CAC of Pike County - PSH FY23 CoC $196,522
CAC of Pike County - RRH FY23 CoC $192,671
CAC Permanent Supportive Housing CoC $133,709
CoC Planning Project FY2023 CoC $1,223,280

1/24/2024

Page 9 of 13



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Coleman PSH

Columbiana Free Choice Il: The Counseling Center
Columbiana MHA Shelter + Care |

Crossroads Supportive Housing Program

Delaware County Permanent Supportive Housing for Families
DV Bonus RRH

DV Bonus RRH Project for Ohio BoSCoC 2024
Empowerment Center

Fairfield County Shelter Plus Care

Faith House I

Family Abuse Shelter PSH

Family Housing

Fayette Landing Rawling PSH

Generation Now Permanent Supportive Housing 24-25
Goodman Place PSH 2023

Homeless Management Information System

I'm Home

Jefferson County Shelter Plus Care

Joey's Landing

Knox County TRA

Lake County McKinley Grove FY 2023

Lake County SPC Combined FY2023

LAWRENCE COUNTY ONE-STOP SHELTER PLUS CARE
Lawrence County One-Stop TRA

LCCH - PSH Licking County

LCCH Rapid Re-Housing

LCCH Transitional Housing

LCCH-DV Housing

1/24/2024

Program Awarded Amount
CoC $306,429
CoC $40,075
CoC $320,677
CoC $287,063
CoC $223,460
CoC $203,464
CoC $2,011,836
CoC $218,028
CoC $259,530
CoC $41,036
CoC $31,297
CoC $156,936
CoC $165,137
CoC $76,784
CoC $281,238
CoC $458,840
CoC $75,761
CoC $491,242
CoC $105,162
CoC $186,378
CoC $136,013
CoC $540,452
CoC $58,733
CoC $176,742
CoC $334,017
CoC $76,962
CoC $530,945
CoC $443,832

Page 10 of 13



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Licking Shelter Plus Care

Logan/Champaign Housing

Lorain PSH

Madriver/Park Street
Marietta/Washington Shelter Plus Care
McArthur Gardens PSH

Medina County TRA

Miami County Family RRH

Miami County SPC

Northland Il

ODVN Rapid Rehousing DV Bonus 2024
OneEighty and WMHA Collaborative PSH
Permanent Housing for Persons with Disabilities
Permanent Supportive Housing

PHSS1

Portage Rapid Re-Housing

Portage Shelter Plus Care

Prestwick Square

PSH Butler County

PSH Consolidated

PSH Plus Care

Rapid Re-Housing Ohio

Ravenna Permanent Supportive Housing for Veterans
Region 17 PSH

Region 6 YHDP CE renewal FY 23
Region 6 YHDP RRH renewal FY 23
Region 6 YHDP SSO renewal FY23

Region 6 YHDP TH renewal FY23

1/24/2024

Program Awarded Amount
CoC $415,970
CoC $92,560
CoC $512,527
CoC $47,738
CoC $46,500
CoC $429,242
CoC $458,442
CoC $135,156
CoC $49,460
CoC $235,621
CoC $479,796
CoC $148,288
CoC $50,935
CoC $170,799
CoC $256,489
CoC $136,588
CoC $518,249
CoC $246,189
CoC $680,635
CoC $854,845
CoC $124,664
CoC $829,209
CoC $14,170
CoC $658,157
CoC $133,980
CoC $126,997
CoC $130,580
CoC $327,400

Page 11 of 13



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Region 9 RRH CoC $557,832
Reigns of Renewal CoC $101,463
Renewal NOCAC PSH PY2023 CoC $343,457
Renewal Project Application FY2022 CoC $227,078
Residential Administrators PSH CoC $270,947
Serve City Move Forward Housing and Stability Program CoC $201,033
Shelter Plus Care CoC $84,751
Shelter Plus Care Chronic CoC $83,318
Shelter Plus Care Union County CoC $54,799
Shelter Plus Care Vouchers 2 CoC $62,489
Sojourners Crisis Transitional Housing for Youth 24-25 CoC $220,206
Sojourners Youth Crisis Response Program 24-25 CoC $187,748
Southeast Ohio YHDP Rapid Rehousing CoC $767,168
SPC Geauga County TRA CoC $119,980
Springfield Permanent Supportive Housing Program CoC $219,935
Stable Futures CoC $79,751
Supportive Housing Program CoC $39,268
Supportive Housing Program CoC $22,426
Supportive Housing Program CoC $165,042
Supportive Opportunities & Services CoC $123,483
Trumbull Shelter Plus Care Vouchers CoC $1,085,184
Tuscarawas County TRA CoC $402,768
Warren County Permanent Supportive Housing CoC $84,706
Warren Shelter Plus Care CoC $287,131
Women In Secure Housing CoC $153,355
Women's Campus Project CoC $96,994
WSOS Homenet Permanent Housing Program - DV CoC $246,068
WSOS Rapid ReHousing Conversion CoC $324,616

1/24/2024 Page 12 of 13



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
|OH-507 Total : $28,246,846)|
OH-508 - Canton, Massillon, Alliance/Stark County CoC

A-First PSH CoC $140,270
B-First PSH CoC $133,018
Cherry Grove CoC $170,556
Gateway House Il_23 CoC $186,158
Housing First Leasing Assistance CoC $489,087
ICAN CoC Rapid Rehousing | Expansion CoC $280,868
New Beginnings PSH CoC $40,143
OH-508 CoC Planning Application FY2023 CoC $181,147
Restart, Refresh Rapid Rehousing CoC $161,700
Shelter Plus Care Hunter House 23 CoC $53,880
Shelter Plus Care SRA CoC $231,835
Shelter Plus Care TRA 23 CoC $382,350
SOHO Bonus PSH CoC $219,052
SOHO PSH 2015 CoC $152,589
SPC TRA MHRSB_23 CoC $50,484
Stark County Central Intake and Assessment DV FY23 CoC $60,000
Stark County Central Intake and Assessment FY23 CoC $74,899
Stark County Central Intake and Assessment FY23 New Project CoC $181,500
Stark County HMIS System Coordination FY23 CoC $147,446
STARR CoC $218,822
STARRII CoC $190,363
West Park Apartments CoC $112,210
|OH-508 Total : $3,858,377|
Ohio Total : $153,510,589

1/24/2024 Page 13 of 13



